

PRINCIPALS

George E. Hubbell
Thomas E. Biehl
Keith D. McCormack
Nancy M. D. Faught
Daniel W. Mitchell
Jesse B. VanDeCreek
Roland N. Alix
Michael C. MacDonald

SENIOR ASSOCIATES

Gary J. Tressel Randal L. Ford William R. Davis Dennis J. Benoit Robert F. DeFrain Thomas D. LaCross Albert P. Mickalich Timothy H. Sullivan

ASSOCIATES

Jonathan E. Booth Marvin A. Olane Marshall J. Grazioli Donna M. Martin Charles E. Hart Colleen L. Hill-Stramsak Bradley W. Shepler Karyn M. Stickel Jane M. Graham Thomas G. Maxwell Todd J. Sneathen Aaron A. Uranga

HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC.

OFFICE: 2101 Aurelius Road, Suite 2A Holt, MI 48842 PHONE: 517.694.7760

WEBSITE: www.hrc-engr.com EMAIL: info@hrc-engr.com

ADDENDUM NO. 2

2016 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM CITY OF EATON RAPIDS

March 29, 2016

HRC Job No. 20140859

INTENT

This Addendum No. 2 is issued to provide clarifications to the Contract Documents advertised for bid on March 7, 2016. The General Conditions and Specifications for the original work and the Contract Drawings are to govern this work unless otherwise revised herein.

CLARIFICATIONS

- CLARIFICATION: Is the Aggregate Base, Modified item just for the undercuts?
 The quantity for the item Aggregate Base, Modified included material for the water main work that was revised with Addendum No. 1. We are revising the quantity listed as shown in the attached Proposal to reflect a reduction in the initial quantity.
- 2. CLARIFICATION: What are the depths for milling, pulverizing and HMA to be placed?
 - Cold milling depth is to be 3 inches
 - Pulverizing depth is to be 5 inches
 - 3 inches of HMA is to be placed on sections of both milling and pulverizing
- 3. We have attached a list of bidders for reference.

A copy of aforementioned amended pages of the Contract Documents has been attached to this Addendum No.2 and should be utilized during the preparation of the bids and incorporated into the Bid Documents.

The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2 by signing and dating the <u>Addenda</u> item on the proposal form and including it with the Bid Documents. Failure to submit Addendum No. 2 will result in the rejection of the bid.

Prepared by:

HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC.

Todd J. Sneathen, P.E.

TJS/mat

pc: All Bidders

City of Eaton Rapids; J. Stoppels

HRC; File

PROPOSAL FOR REQUEST FOR STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS 2016 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM CITY OF EATON RAPIDS EATON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

City of Eaton Rapids

200 S Main St.

Eaton Rapids, Michigan 48827

Quotes Due: March 31, 2016
On or Before 10:00 am, Local Time
HRC Job No. 20140859

Gentlemen:			
Name of Bidder: _			
Address:			
Date:	Telephone:	Fax:	

The above, as proponent, hereby declares this bid is made in good faith without fraud or collusion with any persons submitting a statement, and that he has examined the plans, specifications, and all other information herein, and is familiar with the location of the work described herein and is fully informed as to the nature of the work and the conditions relating to the performance of the Contract.

The bidder acknowledges that he has not received or relied upon any representations or warranties of any nature whatsoever from the Owner, its agents or employees, as to any conditions to be encountered in accomplishing the work and that his bid is based solely upon the bidder's own independent judgment.

The above, as proponent, hereby certifies that he has examined the plans, specifications, and other data provided by the Owner for purposes of preparing a Statement of Qualifications. Further, the undersigned certifies that he has reviewed the proposed construction methods and finds them acceptable for the conditions which he anticipates from the information provided for preparation of the Statement.

The above, as proponent, declares that he has familiarized himself these documents for work in the City of Eaton Rapids, Eaton County, Michigan, and the conditions outlined herein; also that he has carefully examined the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents which he understands and accepts as sufficient for the purpose of constructing said Road Maintenance Services Project, and appurtenant work, and agrees that he will contract with the City of Eaton Rapids to furnish all labor, materials, tools, equipment, facilities and supervision necessary to do all the work specified and prescribed for the City of Eaton Rapids, in strict accordance with the Owner's General Conditions, and with the full intent of the Drawings and Specifications, prepared by Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Consulting Engineers, and that he will accept in payment based on the below unit prices for the work negotiated:

BASE BID ITEMS

DA	SE DID TIENIS						
	<u>Item</u>	Qı	<u>uantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>		Total Cost
1.	Mobilization	1	lsum	@	Lump Sum	=	\$
2.	Maintaining Traffic	1	lsum	@	Lump Sum	=	\$
3.	Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	lsum	@	Lump Sum	=	\$
4.	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	lsum	@	Lump Sum	=	\$
5.	Restoration	1	lsum	@	Lump Sum	=	\$
6.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutte	r 440	lft	@	\$	=	\$
7.	8" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	511	1ft	@	\$	=	\$
8.	8" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	50	1ft	@	\$	=	\$
9.	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	ea	@	\$	=	\$
10.	Sanitary Service Lead, 6 inch	33	ft	@	\$	=	\$
11.	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	ea	@	\$	=	\$
12.	Connect to Existing 8" Storm Sewer	2	ea	@	\$	=	\$
13.	Connect to Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer	3	ea	@	\$	=	\$
14.	Dr Structure, 24 in	3	ea	@	\$	=	\$
15.	Sanitary Structure, Adjust	12	ea	@	\$	=	\$
16.	Utility Structure, Adjust	86	ea	@	\$	=	\$
17.	Sanitary Structure, Reconstruct	33	ea	@	\$	=	\$
18.	Replace Manhole Cover, Storm Sewer	6	ea	@	\$	=	\$
19.	Replace Manhole Cover, Sanitary Sewer	6	ea	@	\$	=	\$
20.	Remove and Replace Driveway	1,000	sft	@	\$	=	\$
21.	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	sft	@	\$	=	\$
22.	Remove and Replace ADA Ramp	4,069	sft	@	\$	=	\$
23.	Cold Milling Existing Pavement	18,760	syd	@	\$	=	\$
24.	Pulverized HMA	16,359	syd	@	\$	=	\$
25.	Station Grading, Mod	40	sta	@	\$	=	\$
26.	Geogrid BX1300 or Approved Equal	1,083	syd	@	\$	=	\$
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	1,083	cyd	@	\$	=	\$
	1" x 3" Crushed Concrete	60	ton	@	\$	=	\$
29.	Aggregate Base, 21AA, Modified	100	ton	@	\$	=	\$
	HMA, 4E3	7,010	ton	@	\$	=	\$
				_			

The Owner, at his sole discretion, reserves the right to award to the proponent(s) who, in the sole determination of the Owner, will best serve the interest of the Owner. The Owner reserves the right to accept any Statement, to reject any or all Statements, to waive any and all informalities involving price, time, or changes in the work, and to negotiate contract terms with the successful Proponent, and the right to disregard all nonconforming, nonresponsive, unbalanced or conditional Statements. Also, the Owner reserves the right to reject the Statement of any proponent if the Owner believes that it would not be in the best interest of the Project to make an award to that proponent, whether because the Statement is not responsive or the proponent is unqualified, of doubtful financial ability, or fails to meet any other pertinent standard or criteria established by the Owner.

Each bidder agrees to waive any claim it has or may have against the Owner, the Architect/Engineer, and their respective employees, arising out of or in connection with the administration, evaluation, or recommendation of any statement.

TAXES

The Bidder affirms that all applicable Federal, State and Local taxes of whatever character and description are included in all prices stated in this Form of Proposal.

ADDENDA

The Bidder acknowledges the following Addenda, covering revisions to the drawings or specifications an	d the
cost, if any, of such revision has been included in the quoted proposal:	

Addendum No	Dated
Addendum No.	Dated
Addendum No.	Dated
Addendum No.	Dated
FEES	
	nditions for allowable Fees for additional work performed, upon 's own forces and/or for additional work, upon Owner's written
TIME OF COMPLETION	
completed by the dates specified and agree	ntenance Services Project, we agree to have all work substantially dupon in each work order. Substantial Completion is defined that ourpose with all utility systems fully functional.
The Bidder hereby agrees to furnish the recacceptance of this Proposal. Bonds shall be	quired Insurance Certificates and Policies within ten (10) days afte required as specified herein.
Company Name:	
Signature:	Title:
Address:	
County:	State:
Telephone No.:	Fax No.:

Email Address:

LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER

This Bid is s	abmittal in the name of:					
(Print)						
The undersignay be serve	and hereby designates below his/her business address to which all notices, directions or other communications d or mailed:					
Street						
City						
State	Zip Code					
The undersig	ned hereby declares that he/she has legal status checked below: INDIVIDUAL					
()	INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER AN ASSUMED NAME					
()	CO-PARTNERSHIP The Assumed Name of the Co-Partnership is registered in the County of, Michigan					
() CORPORATION INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF						
	The Corporation is					
()	LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN MICHIGAN					
()	NOT NOW LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN MICHIGAN					
The name, ti	les, and home addresses of all persons who are officers or partners in the organization are as follows:					
A corporatio	n duly organized and doing business under the laws of the State of					
NAME ANI	TITLE HOME ADDRESS					
Signed and S	day of					
	By (Signature)					
	Printed Name of Signer					
	Title					

BID LIST								
Project: 2016 Road Improvement Program								
Owner: City of Eaton Rapids								
Bids Due: 10:00 AM		Date:	3/31/2016					
ENGINEER: HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC.								
BIDDER	BID BOND	ADD. NO. 1	ADD. NO. 2	AMOUNT	POSITION			
Builder's Exchange of Michigan								
Dodge Reports, Magraw Construction								
ISQFT								
САМ								
Rieth-Riley Construction								
E.T. Mackenzie Company								
C&D Hughes, Inc.								
Builder's Exchange Lansing								
TCI, Inc.								
Michigan Paving								
The Blue Book								
0								
0								
0								
0								
0								
0								
0								
0								